
AUSLEY & MCMULLEN 
ATTORNEYS A N D  COUNSELORS AT LAW 

2 2 7  S O U T H  C A L H O U N  S T R E E T  

P . O .  B O X  391 ( Z I P  3 2 3 0 2 )  

T A L L A H A S S E E ,  F L O R I D A  3 2 3 0 1  

( 8 5 0 )  2 2 4 - 9 1  15 FAX (850) 2 2 2 - 7 5 6 0  

November 15,2007 

HAND DELIVERED 

Ms. Ann Cole, Director 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 3 23 99-085 0 

Re: Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause 
and Generating Performance Incentive Factor; 
FPSC Docket No. 07000 1 -E1 

ACTED 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

Enclosed for filing in the above-styled docket are the original and ten (1 0) copies of Tampa 
Electric Company's Forms 423-1,423-1(a), 423-1(b), 423-2,423-2(a), 423-2(b) and 423-2(c) for the 
month of September 2007. Portions of Forms 423-1(a), 423-2, 423-2(a) and 423-2(b) have been 
whited out to delete certain confidential proprietary business information which is the subject of a 
separate request for specified confidential treatment being simultaneously filed herewith. 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this 
CMP letter and returning same to this writer. 

COM 

CTR 

@ 
GCL a- 
OPC 

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter 

Sincerely, 

James D. Beasley 
RCA 
SCR JDB/pp 

F;nc losures  
=A - 

cc: SEC 
OTH 

All Parties of Record (w/o enc.) 

3D m 
0 m z m 



Page 1 of 2 
HLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

FPSC Form 423-1 

ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2007 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 

3. Name, Titie & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant 
(813) - 228 - 1609 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Rep0 

5. Date Completed: November 15, 2 0 0 ' v  

Sulfur 
Content 

% 
0 

BTU 
Content 

(BTUIGal) 
0 

Line 
No. 
(a) - 
1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

IO. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

19. 

Shipping 
Point 
(d) - 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Purchase 
Type 

(e) 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

- 

Delivery 
Location 

(9 
I_ 

Big Bend 

Big Bend 

Big Bend 

Big Bend 

Big Bend 

Big Bend 

Big Bend 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Plant Name 
@) 

Supplier Name 
(c) 

Big Bend 

Big Bend 

Big Bend 

Big Bend 

Big Bend 

Big Bend 

Big Bend 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Transmontagne 

Transmontagne 

Transmontagne 

Transmontagne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontagne 

Transmontagne 

Transmontagne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontagne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontagne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontagne 

Transmontaigne 

353.36 

362.71 

715.76 

539.45 

362.83 

,081.55 

353.44 

176.67 

176.69 

362.79 

362.81 

539.55 

362.81 

544.50 

361.32 

720.37 

544.54 

726.25 

363.28 

$94.50 

$95.42 

$95.82 

$96.37 

$95.57 

9/4/2007 F M  

9/5/2007 F M  

9/6/2007 F M  

9/7/2007 F M  

9/8/2007 F M  

9/10/2007 F M  

9/2/2007 F M  

9/3/2007 F M  

y: 

2 
0 
;P- 

m 
o, 
L" 
z 
0 u 
I 

--' a 
$95.10 -x 

.-c 
b 

$96.02 p cr, z o  
E 
3 $96.42 

$96.97 

$96.17 

$97.51 

$100.10 

$101.31 

(2 - 
9/4/2007 F M  

9/5/2007 F M  

9/6/2007 F M  

9/7/2007 F M  

9/11/2007 F M  

9/12/2007 F M  

c 
u 
a 
c1 

9/13/2007 F M  

9/24/2007 F02 

9/2512007 F M  

9/26/2007 FO2 

$103.00 

$101.56 

$101.41 

* No analysis taken 
FPSC FORM 423-1 (287) 



FPSC Form 4231 

1. Reporting Month: -@ember Year: 2007 

2. Repding Company: Tampa Electric Company 

Line 
No. 
(4 

20. 

21. 

22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 

26. 

27. 

28. 

29. 

30. 

31. 

32. 

33. 

34. 

35. 

Plant Name 
( b) 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Supplier Name 
(c) 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

__--______-__ 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

Shipping 
Point 
(d) 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

Manatee 

3. Name, Tale 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form Jemey Chronister. Assistant Controller 
(813) - 228 - 1609 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Repo 

5. Date Completed: November 15, "Jv 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

MTC 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Delivery Type 
Date Oil 
(g) (h) 

9/18/2007 

9/1/2007 

9/4/2007 

9IW007 

9/6/2007 

9/7/2007 

911 0/2007 

911 1 I2007 

9/12/2007 

9/13/2007 

9/14/2007 

9/17/2007 

9/18/2007 

9/19/2007 

9/20/2007 

9/21/2007 

F02 

FO6 

FO6 

FO6 

FO6 

FO6 

FO6 

FO6 

FO6 

FO6 

F06 

FO6 

F06 

FO6 

FO6 

F06 

BTU 
Content 

(BTUIGal) 
ti) 

Page 2 of 2 

m . 3 1  

775.20 

461.55 

466.65 

463.86 

63o.m 

625.55 

623.43 

315.88 

787.07 

624.94 

784.93 

305.83 

316.79 

310.78 

317.12 

$102.70 

$62.74 

$62.96 

$63.04 

$63.07 

$62.96 

$63.38 

$6476 

$65.98 

$66.28 

$65.88 

$66.06 

$66.13 

$66.38 

$66.81 

$67.16 

No analysis Taken 
FPSC FORM 4291 (287) 



FPSC Form 423-1 (a) 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 
Page 1 of 2 

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2007 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 

Line Plant 
No. Name 
(a) (b) __ __ 

1. Big Bend 

2. BigBend 

3. BigBend 

4. Big Bend 

5. BgBend 

6. BigBend 

7. Big Bend 

8. Polk 

9. Polk 

I O .  Polk 

11. Polk 

12. Polk 

13. Polk 

14. Polk 

15. Polk 

16. Polk 

17. Polk 

18. Polk 

19. Polk 

Supplier Name 
(c) 

.__ 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontagne 

Transmontagne 

Transmontagne 

Transmontagne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontagne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontagne 

Transmontagne 

Delivery 
Locatin 
(d) 

__ 
Big Bend 

Big Bend 

Big Bend 

Big Bend 

Big Bend 

Big Bend 

Big Bend 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Polk 

Delivery 
Date 
(e) - 

9/3/2007 

9/4/2007 

9/5/2007 

9/6/2007 

9/7/2007 

9/8/2007 

911 012007 

9/2/2007 

9/3/2007 

9/4/2007 

9/5/2007 

9/6/2007 

9/7/2007 

911 1/2007 

9/12/2007 

3. Name, Title 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: J e b v  Chronister. Assistant Controller 
(813) - 228 - 1609 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Rep 

u 
5. Date Completed: November 15, 2007 

EKedive Transport Add'l 
Invoice Invoice Net Net Quality Purchase to Transport Other Delivered 

Type Volume Price Amount Discount Amount Price Adjust. Price Terminal Charges Charges Price 
Oil (Bbls) (Wbl) $ $ 5 (WBbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) ($/Bbl) 

0) (q) (0 
__ __ - - __ - __ ___ __ - I 

(0) (9 (g) (h) (0 61 (k) (0 (4 (4 - 
F02 353.36 $0.00 $0.00 $94.50 

FO2 362.7 1 $0.00 $0.00 $95.42 

FO2 715.76 $0.00 $0.00 $95.82 

$0.00 $0.00 $96.37 F02 539.45 

$0.00 $0.00 $95.57 F02 362.83 

FO2 1,081.55 $0.00 $0.00 $95.57 

F02 353.44 $0.00 $0.00 $97.08 

$0.00 $0.00 $95.09 F02 176.67 

$0.00 $0.00 $95.10 F02 176.69 

$0.00 $0.00 $96.02 F02 362.79 

$0.00 $0.00 $96.42 F02 362.81 

$0.00 $0.00 $96.97 F02 539.55 

$0.00 $0.00 $96.17 FO2 362.81 

$0.00 $0.00 $97.51 F02 544.50 

FO2 361.32 $0.00 $0.00 $100.10 

9/13/2007 F02 720.37 

9/24/2007 F02 544.54 

9/25/2007 F02 726.25 

9/26/2007 F02 363.28 

$0.00 $0.00 $101.31 

$0.00 $0.00 $103.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $101.56 

$0.00 $0.00 $101.41 

No analysis Taken 
FPSC FORM 423-1 (a) (U87) 



FPSC Form 423-1 (a) 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF N E L  OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAIL OF INVOICE AND TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 
Page 2 of 2 

1. Reporting Month September Year: 2007 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 

Line Plant 
No. Name 

(a) (b) 

20. Phillips 
__ ___ 

21. Phillips 

22. Phillips 

23. Phillips 

24. Phillips 

25. Phillips 

26. Phillips 

27. Phillips 

28. Phfilips 

29. Phillips 

30. Phillips 

31. Phillips 

32. Phillips 

33. Phillips 

34. Phillips 

35. Phillips 

Supplier Name 

(c) 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontagne 

Transmontagne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Transmontaigne 

Delivery 
Location 

(4 
Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

Phillips 

3. Name, Tile h Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chmnister, Assistant Controller 
(813) - 228 - 1609 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Re 

5. Date Completed: November 15, 2 v  

Effective 
Invoice Invoice Net Net Quality Purchase 

Delivery Type Volume Price Amount Discount Amount Price Adjust. Price 
Date Oil (Bbls) ($/Bbl) $ $ $ (slebr) (slebl) (SBbl) 

(e) (9 (g) (h) 0 0 (k) (m) (n) (r) __ ___ __ - - _ _ -  __- __ 
9/18/2007 F02 353.31 

9/1/2007 FO6 775.20 

Transport Addl 

Terminal Charges Charges Price 
to Transport Other Delivered 

($/Bbl) (0) ($/Bbl) (P) ($/Bbl) (4) ($/Bbl) (0 

__ __ __ - 
$0.00 $0.00 $102.70 

$0.00 $0.00 $62.74 

9/4/2007 F06 461.55 $0.00 $0.00 $62.96 

$0.00 $0.00 $63.04 9/5/2007 F06 466.65 

9/6/2007 F06 463.86 $0.00 $0.00 $63.07 

$0.00 $0.00 $62.96 9/7/2007 F06 

9/10/2007 F06 625.55 $0.00 $0.00 $63.38 

9/11/2007 F06 623.43 $0.00 $0.00 $64.76 

630.03 

9/12/2007 F06 315.88 

9/13/2007 F06 787.07 

9/14/2007 F06 624.94 

$0.00 $0.00 $65.98 

$0.00 $0.00 $66.28 

$0.00 $0.00 $65.88 

9/17/2007 F06 784.93 $0.00 $0.00 $66.06 

9/18/2007 F06 305.83 $0.00 $0.00 $66.13 

9/19/2007 F06 316.79 $0.00 $0.00 $66.38 

9/20/2007 F06 310.78 

9/21/2007 F06 317.12 

$0.00 $0.00 $66.81 

$0.00 $0.00 $67.16 

No analysis Taken 
FPSC FORM 423-1 (a) (2l8-I) 



FPSC Form 423-1(b) Page 1 of 1 

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2007 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Ekctric Company 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QVALIN OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS OIL DELIVERIES 

3. Name, TEa 8 Telephone Number of Contad Person Concerning Data 
SubmiHed on this Form: Jeffrev ChronMer. Director Financial Rmortina 
(813) - 228 - 1609 

4 Srgnature ot Ofkml  Submmmg R 

5. Date Ccinpktd: November 15. 

New 

Line Month Phnt Line Volume Form Column Old New Price 

(a) (b) (C) (d) (e) (r) (S) (h) (0 ti) (W (1) 

Form Original Old De l i red  

No. Reported Name Supplier Number (@W No. Designator 8 Title Value Value (SAbls) Reason lor Revision 

-___ - 
None. 



FPSC Form 423-2 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2007 

2. Repding Company: Tampa Electric Cwnpany 

3. Plant Name: TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Big Bend Station (1) 

4. Name, Title &Telephone Number of Contact Person Ccncerning Data 
Submitted on this Form Jeffrev Chrmister. Assistant Contrdler 
(813) - 228 - 1609 

5. Signature of Official Submitting 

6. Date Completed: November 15, 2007 U 
As Received Coal Quality 

Effective Total Delivered __ 
Purchase Transport Price Transfer Sulfur BTU Ash Moisture 

Line Mine Purchase Transport Price Charges Facility Content Content Content Content 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons (Won) (Won) (Won) % (BTUflb) Yo Qh 
(a) (b) ( 4  (dl (4 (0 (9) (h) 0) (i) (k) (1) (m) ---- _______ 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

Alliance Coal 

Coal Sales 

Synthetic American Fuel 

Dodge Hill Mining 

Knight Hawk 

SMCC 

Phoenix 

Phoenix 

Phoenix 

Alliance Coal 

10, IL, 193 

lO,IL, 157 

IO, IL,165 

9,KY.225 

lO,lL,77&145 

9, KY. 233 

9,KY,177 

9,KY,= 

9,KY.177 

9,KY,107 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

S 

S 

S 

S 

LTC 

RB 

RB 

RE 

RE 

RB 

RB 

RE 

RB 

RE3 

RE 

46,716.20 

38,502.60 

49,884.90 

41,064.90 

10,950.74 

20,516.70 

16,331.60 

21,088.60 

1,555.50 

33,214.60 

$49.55 

$42.26 

$44.78 

$54.10 

$41.92 

$44.40 

$38.48 

$4455 

$44.98 

$48.39 

2.99 

2.95 

2.07 

2.54 

3.35 

3.01 

3.91 

2.55 

2.55 

2.99 

11,980 

11,164 

12,097 

12,611 

11,205 

11,634 

11,711 

11,471 

11,471 

11,980 

7.08 

8.70 

8.95 

9.09 

9.48 

10.86 

9.33 

11.73 

11.73 

7.08 

10.84 

12.54 

9.06 

7.04 

11.93 

9.59 

10.17 

9.86 

9.86 

10.04 

(1) As TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from 
suppliers noted on this schedule is usualv delivered to Big Bend Station but cou 

FPSC FORM 4232 (2/87) 



FPSC Form 4232(a) 

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2007 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 

3. Plant Name: TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Big Bend Station (1) 

Line 
No. 
( 4  

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

0. 

9. 

10. 

Supplier Name 
( b) 

------__--___-__I__ __ 
Alliance Coal 

Coal Sales 

Synthetic Amencan Fuel 

Dodge Hill Mining 

Knight Hawk 

SMCC 

PtKlmUr 

phoenix 

Phoenix 

Alliance Coal 

Mine 
Location 

(c) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

Tons 
(e) 

10.1L.193 

1 O.IL, 157 

10, IL.165 

9,KY,225 

10, IL,77&145 

9, KY, 233 

9,KY.177 

9,KY.= 

9,KY,177 

9,KY.107 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

LTC 

S 

LTC 

46,716.20 

38,5(32.60 

49,884.90 

41,064.90 

10,950.74 

20,516.70 

16,331.60 

21,088.60 

1,555.50 

33,214.60 

F.O.B. (2) 
Mine 
Price 

(Won) 
(9 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

NIA 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

NIA 

4. Name, Title 8, Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeff?ey Chronister, Assistant Controller 
(813) - 228 - 1609 

5 Signature of Official Subrmtting Fo 

6. Date Completed: November 15, W' - 
Shorthaul 
8, Loading 
Charges 
(Won) 

(9) 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Retro- 
Original active 
Invoice Price 
Price Adjustments 

(Won) (Q-ron) 
( hl (0 

$0.62 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.44 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.14 

----- 

Quality Effective 
Base Adjust- Purchase 
Price mats  Price 
(Won) (Won) ($/Ton) 

(1) _____ (k) 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

---_. 0) 

(1) As TECO Bulk Termind Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from 
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Big Bend Station but could 

(2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.O.B. shipping point or F.O.B. destination. 
FPSC Form 4232(a) 



FPSC Form 4232(b) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND auALiw OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC FIANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSWRTATION CHARGES 

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2007 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 

3. Plant Name: TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Big Bend Station (1) 

4. Name, Title 8, Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chrmister, Assistant Controller 
(813) - 228 - 1609 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Fo 

6. Date Completed: November 15, 2 o h z _ /  

Rail Charges Waterborne Charges 
__ _--__---_- - Total Delivered 

Trans- Purchase &Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Transfer 

(2) 
Effectiie Shorthaul Other River Tms-  Ocean Other Other Transpor- Price 

Line Mine Shpping Port Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Facility 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) 
(a) ( b) ( 4  (d) (e) (9 (9) (h) (1) ti) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (P) (s) 

1. Alliance Coal 10,IL,193 White Cnty., IL RE 46,716.20 $0.00 $0.00 $49.55 
----- -----__I-__-___ _______ _____-_ ____-__- 

2. Coal Sales 10, IL. 157 Randolph Cnty., IL RE 38,502.60 $0.00 $0.00 $42.26 

3. Synthetic American Fuel 10, IL,165 Saline Cnty., IL R0 49,884.90 $0.00 $0.00 $4478 

4. Dodge Hill Mining 9,KY,225 Union Cnty, KY RE 41,064.90 $0.00 $0.00 $54.10 

5. Knight Hawk Io,lL,nal45 Jackson &Perry Cnty., IL RE 10,950.74 $0.00 $0.00 $41.92 

6. SMCC 9, KY, 233 Webster Cnty., KY RE 20,516.70 $0.00 $0.00 $44.40 

7. Phoenix 9,KY.177 Muhlenberg Cnty., KY RB 1 6,331.60 $0.00 $0.00 $38.48 

8. Phoenix 9,K-f,= Crittenden Cnty., tW R0 21.088.60 $0.00 $0.00 $4455 

9. Phoenix 9,KY.177 Muhlenberg Cnty.. KY RE 1,565.50 $0.00 $0.00 $4498 

I O .  Alliance Coal 9,KY,107 Hopldns Cnty., IL RB 33,214.60 $0.00 $0.00 $48.39 

(1) As TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the p w e r  plant, the coal from 
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delwered to Big Bend Stabon but could ultimately t 

(2) Tampa Electnc purchases coal F 0 B shippng pant or F 0 B destination 

FPSC Form 4232(b) 



FPSC Form 423-2 

1 Reporting Month September Year 2007 

2 Reporting Company Tampa Electric Company 

3 Plant Name B g  Bend Station 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

4. Name, Title &Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chrmister, Assistant Contrdler 

6. Date Completed: November 15, 

FPSC FORM 4232 (287) 



FPSC Form 4232(a) 

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2007 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 

3. Plant Name. Big Bend Statim 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

4. Name, Title 8. Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrev Chronister. Assistant Contrdler 
(813) - 228 - 1609 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Fo 

O U  
6. Date Completed: November 15, 2 

Retro- 
F.O.B. Shorthaul Original active Quallty Effective 
Mine &Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 

Line M i n e  Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Location TY Pe Tons (Won) (Won) (fJ-ron) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) 
(a) (b) (c) (dl (e) (9) (h) (0 

1. Transfer Facility NIA N/A 358,219.00 N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

(1) ___-- (k) ----- ti) _---_ 0) _-_-- -___- ---- __---_-____-__-_-___ 

FPSC FORM 4232(a) (387) 



FPSC Form 4232(b) 

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2007 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 

3. Plant Name: Big Bend Station 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSWRTATION CHARGES 

4. Name, Ttle &Telephone Number of Contact P e r m  Concerning Data 
Submitted on this F M ~  Jeffrev Chronister. Assistant Contrdler 
(813) - 228 - 1609 

5 Sigmture of Official Subrmttlng Fo 

6. Date Completed: November 15, 

Add‘l 
Effective Shorthaul 

Trans- Purchase & Loading 
Line Mine Shipping Port Price Charges 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons (Won) (Won) 
(a) ( b) ( 4  (4 (e) (r) (9) (h) 

1. Transfer Faci1.Q N/A Davant, La. OB 358,219.00 $0.00 

Total 
Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- 

Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation FOB Plant 
Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 

(Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) 
(1) 0’) ( k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (P) (9) 

. --_____ ________ 
$0.00 $52.15 

FPSC FORM 4232(b) (2187) 



FPSC Form 4232 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

4. Name, Title 8 Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Controller 

1 Reporting Month September Year 2007 

2 Reporting Company Tampa Electric Company 

3 Plant Name TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Pdk Station (1) 

(813) 228 - 1609 

5 Signature of Official Submitting Fo 

6. Date Completed: Member 15, 

As Received Coal Quality 
- ---_-I_ Effective Total Delivered 

Purchase Transpott Price Transfer Sulfur BTU Ash Moisture 
Line Mine Purchase Transport Price Charges Facilii Content Content Content Content 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons (Won) (Won) (won) % (BTUAb) % % 
(a) (b) (c) (dl (e) (9 (9) (h) 0) (i) (k) (1) (m) ____-____________ 
1. SSM Petcoke N/A S R 0  31,060.40 $46.73 4.91 14,291 0.33 6.03 

(1) As TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivety to the power plant, the coal from 
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Polk Station but cwld ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station. 

FPSC FORM 4232 (2/87) 



FPSC Form 4232(a) 

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2007 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 

3. Plant Name: TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facillty - Pdk Station (1) 

MOMHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLAMS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE 1NFORMATlON 

4. Name, Title &Telephone Number of Cmtad Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrev Chrmister. Manaaer Financial Rewrtina 
(813) - 228 - 1609 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Fa- Y r11 
f J e w  Chrmister: Assistantyontroller 

6. Date Completed: November 15, W .  007 

Retrc- 
F.O.B.(2) Shorthaul Original active Quality Effective 

Mine &Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Location TY Pe Tons (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) w o n )  (won) 
(a) ( b) (c) (4 (e) (9 (9) ( h) (1) U) ( k) (1) 

1. SSM Petcae N/A S 31,060.40 NIA $0.00 ($1.75) $0.00 

(1) As TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal pior to its deliively to the power plant, the coal from 
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Polk Station but cwld ultimateiy be delivered to Big Bend Statim. 

(2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.O.B. shipping point or F.O.B. destination 

FPSC FORM 4232(a) (287) 



FPSC Form 4232(b) 

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2007 

2. Reporting Cmpany: Tampa Electric Company 

3. Plant Name: TECO Bulk Terminal Transfer Facility - Pdk Station (1) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4. Name, Title &Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Fwm: JefTrey Chronister, Assistant Controller 
(813) 228 - 1609 

5 Signature of Official Subrmtting Fo 
Jeffrey Chrmister, Assistant Controller 

6. Date Cwnpleted: November 15, 

Rail Charges Waterbotne Charges 
_____ Total Delrvered 

Trans- Purchase &Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Transfer 
Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- Price 

Line Mine Shipping Port Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Facility 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) 
(a) ( b) (c) (4 (e1 (0 (9) (h) (0 (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (PI (s) 

1 SSM Petceke N/A Davant, La. RB 31,060.40 $0.00 $0.00 $46.73 
~ ______ ~- - - ________ 

(1) As TECO 8ulk Terminal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal pilx to its delivery to the power plant, the coal frwn 
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Polk Statim but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station. 

FPSC FORM 4232(b) (2/87) 





FPSC Form 42?-2(a) 

1 Reporting Month September Year 2007 

2 Reporting Company Tampa Electric Company 

3 Plant Name Polk Station 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

4. Name, Tale 8 Telephone Number of contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form. Jeffrey Chrmister, Assistant Contrdler 
(813) 228 - 1609 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Fo 

6. Date Completed: November 15. 

Retro- 
F.O.B. Shorthaul Original active Quality Effective 
Mine &Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- Purchase 

Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price ments Price 
No. Supplier Name Location TY pe Tons (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) 
(4 (b) (c) (d) (e) (9 ( 9  (h) (1) U) ( k) (1) 

1. Transfer facility N/A NIA 25,794.03 N/A $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
-- ---- -- - 

FPSC FORM 4232(a) (2/87) 



FPSC Form 42%2(b) 

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2007 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Cwnpary 

3. Plant Name: Polk Station 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAIL OF TRANSWRTATION CHARGES 

4. Name. Title & TeleDhone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submked on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Assistant Contrdler- 
(813) 228- 1609 H//F//H-- 

5. Signature of Official Submitting Form: ///fer / / -  

/ &X+q &ronZer, Assistant Contrdler 
6. Date Completed: November 15, 2 7 .e/ 

Add'l 
Effective Shorthaul 

Trans- Purchase & Loading 
Line Mine Shipping port Price Charges 
NO. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons (Won) (Won) 
(4 ( b) (c) ( 4  (e) (9 (9) (h) 

1. Transfer facilty N/A NIA OB 25,794.00 $0.00 

Waterborne Charges Rail Charges - Total 
Other River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- 

Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation FOB Plant 
Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Price 

(Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) (Won) ($Ken) 
(1) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (P) (a 

. __-_____ 
$0.00 $69.22 

FPSC FORM 4232(b) (Z87) 



FPSC Form 42M(c) Page 1 of 2 

1. Reporting Month: September Year: 2007 

2. Repolting Cwnpany Tampa Ekctrk Company 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUAUN OF COAL FOR ELECTRlC PLANTS 
REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PREVIOUS COAL DELIVERED 

3. Name. Tm 8 Telephone Number of Contad Person Conceming Data 
Submitted on thii ~orm:  Jeffrey 

4. Signature of Official Submining 

(813)228-1609 

3. Name, Tm 8 Telephone Number of Contad Person Conceming Data 
Submitted on thii Form: Jeffrev Chronister. Asskiant Controller 

5. Date Completed: November 15. 

Delivered 
Form Intended Original Old Pke Transfer 

Line Month Plan1 Generating Line Volume Form Column Old New Facility Reason for 
No. Reported Name Plant Supplier Number Tons No. Dcsignator a TW Value Value (Won) Revision 
(a) (b) (4 (d) (4 0 (9) (h) (9 0) (k) (1) (m) _ _ _ ~ ~ -  -~ - 
1. August2007 Pol4 Pok Transfer Facility 1. 76.537.00 422-2(a) Col. (h). Origirul Invoice Price (Won) 549.63 $49.67 564.76 Price Adjustment 

Station 


